

10 December 2025

Privatisation by way of merger

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of DONGFENG MOTOR GROUP CO LTD

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description of relevant securities	Description of products	Nature of dealings	Number of reference securities to which the derivatives relate	Maturity date / closing out date	Reference price	Total amount paid / received	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
BlackRock, Inc.	9 December 2025	Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	96,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1125	\$112,291.3400	1,790,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	36,000	9 December 2025	\$9.0989	\$42,091.3900	1,754,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	790,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1059	\$7,184,416.8100	6,230,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	30,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1033	\$35,053.0500	6,260,000

		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	44,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1141	\$400,504.1100	6,304,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	498,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1114	\$4,543,082.5000	5,806,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	308,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1168	\$2,804,366.1300	6,114,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	590,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1164	\$5,385,319.9800	5,524,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	100,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1170	\$912,826.2500	5,424,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	244,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1070	\$2,224,853.2000	5,180,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	10,000	9 December 2025	\$9.0960	\$11,675.7200	5,190,000
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Entering into of a derivative contract	70,000	9 December 2025	\$9.1074	\$81,837.7100	5,260,000

End

Note:

BlackRock, Inc. is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.